QAPCO QAFAC Total

 QR’ 000 QR’ 000 QR’ 000

As at December 31, 2021 (Audited)

Capital commitments 335,037 24,082 359,119

23.   RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR PERIOD BALANCES

The interim condensed consolidated financial information have been restated as at June 30, 2021 by

restating each affected financial statements line items for the prior period in accordance with the

requirements ‘IAS 8 Accounting policies, Changes in Estimates and Errors’ and impact is set-out below.

During the period, management have identified error in the calculation of the amount of depreciation

expense recognized for the period ended June 30, 2021 pertaining to certain property, plant and

equipment acquired when the Group obtained full control over QAFCO.

Reconciliation of restated and previously reported amounts in the interim condensed consolidated

statement of profit and loss and other comprehensive income for the period ended June 30, 2021:

As previously

reported

June 30, 2021

  Adjustments   As restated

June 30, 2021

  QR’000  QR’000  QR’000

Interim Condensed Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss

For the period ended June 30, 2021

Cost of sales  (3,913,588)  (83,562)  (3,997,150)

Profit for the period  3,539,602  (83,562)  3,456,040

Earnings per share  0.58  (0.01)  0.57

The effect on the interim consolidated statement of cashflows is as follows:

  As previously

reported

June 30, 2021

  Adjustments
As restated

June 30, 2021

  QR.’000  QR.’000  QR.’000

Operating activities

Profit for the year before tax  3,540,293  (83,562)  3,456,731

Depreciation and amortization of

property, plant and equipment and

intangible assets

623,985

83,562

707,547

INDUSTRIES QATAR Q.P.S.C.

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

For the six-month period ended June 30, 2022

- 33 -

24.   APPROVAL OF INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

This interim condensed financial information was approved by the Board of Directors and authorised

for issue on August 7, 2022.